
European Championship Artistique - Qualification Groups Ranking
14 - 17. May 2009 GRUBBENVORST (NL)

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn MP % Direct 
comparison Gr-rank

BAX Walter BE 468 700 6 66,857 1
GUMUS Serdar TR 408 702 4 58,119 2

HEIGL Franz DE 351 670 2 52,388 3
ZINSMEISTER Thomas AT 274 624 0 43,910 4

VERVLIET Eric BE 434 625 6 69,440 1
CUADRADO Juan Carlos ES 362 673 2 53,789 3

VIGLIANESI Santo IT 283 747 0 37,884 4
SCHOLTES Rob NL 375 703 4 53,342 2

HAMMEN Michaël FR 402 573 6 70,157 1
KELLER David HU 441 852 2 51,760 3

IMMERVOLL Robert AT 405 784 4 51,658 2
DERICKS René NL 376 813 0 46,248 4

VIJVERBERG Erik NL 455 714 6 63,725 1
CIN Baris TR 427 776 2 55,025 3

TOTH Laszlo HU 243 639 0 38,028 4
CUADRADO Hector ES 531 952 4 55,777 2

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn MP % Direct 
comparison

Groups 1st 
Rank

BAX Walter BE 468 700 6 66,857 A1
VERVLIET Eric BE 434 625 6 69,440 B1

HAMMEN Michaël FR 402 573 6 70,157 C1
VIJVERBERG Erik NL 455 714 6 63,725 D1

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn MP % Direct 
comparison

Groups 
2nd Rank

GUMUS Sendar TR 408 702 4 58,119 A2
SCHOLTES Rob NL 375 703 4 53,342 B2

IMMERVOLL Robert AT 405 784 4 51,658 C2
CUADRADO Hector ES 531 952 4 55,777 D2

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn MP % Direct 
comparison

Groups 1st 
& 2nd 

Ranking
1 HAMMEN Michaël FR 402 573 6 70,157 1
2 VERVLIET Eric BE 434 625 6 69,440 2
3 BAX Walter BE 468 700 6 66,857 3
4 VIJVERBERG Erik NL 455 714 6 63,725 4
5 GUMUS Serdar TR 408 702 4 58,119 5
6 CUADRADO Hector ES 531 952 4 55,777 6
7 SCHOLTES Rob NL 375 703 4 53,342 7
8 IMMERVOLL Robert AT 405 784 4 51,658 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn MP % Direct 
comparison

Groups 3rd 
& 4th 

Ranking
9 CIN Baris TR 427 776 2 55,025 9
10 CUADRADO Juan Carlos ES 362 673 2 53,789 10
11 HEIGL Franz DE 351 670 2 52,388 11
12 KELLER David HU 441 852 2 51,760 12
13 DERICKS René NL 376 813 0 46,248 13
14 ZINSMEISTER Thomas AT 274 624 0 43,910 14
15 TOTH Laszlo HU 243 639 0 38,028 15
16 VIGLIANESI Santo IT 283 747 0 37,884 16
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